
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 OXBO Building 405 days Wed 3/27/24 Wed 10/29/25
2 Critical OXBO Deadlines/Milestones 48 days Wed 3/27/24 Mon 6/3/24

51 Permits - 156 days Tue 5/7/24 Mon 12/16/24
52 Site Approvals 85.5 days Tue 5/7/24 Fri 9/6/24
53 Meetings 85.5 days Tue 5/7/24 Fri 9/6/24
61 Tax Abatement (GCEDC) 64.5 days Thu 6/6/24 Fri 9/6/24
64 Land Closing 1 day Thu 9/5/24 Fri 9/6/24
70 Building Permits 112 days Tue 7/9/24 Mon 12/16/24
74 Building Permit Review #2 13 days Wed 10/16/24 Fri 11/1/24
75 Respond to Comments 5 days Mon 11/4/24 Fri 11/8/24
76 Building Permit Review #3 20 days Mon 11/11/24 Mon 12/9/24
77 Building permit delay 5 days Tue 12/10/24 Mon 12/16/24
78 Issue Building Permit 0 days Mon 12/16/24 Mon 12/16/24
79 Long Lead Time Procurement 240 days Thu 9/5/24 Mon 8/18/25
80 IMP Wall Panels at Office 24 wks Thu 9/5/24 Thu 2/27/25
81 Main Distribution Panels 48 wks Thu 9/5/24 Mon 8/18/25
82 Steel 10.5 wks Fri 9/20/24 Wed 12/4/24
83 Site Structures 16 wks Thu 9/5/24 Thu 1/2/25
84 Owner Cranes 200 days Fri 9/20/24 Mon 7/7/25
85 ARO Approval Drawings 8 wks Fri 9/20/24 Thu 11/14/24
86 Lead Time 32 wks Fri 11/15/24 Mon 7/7/25
87 Lights 16 wks Tue 12/17/24 Fri 4/11/25
88 Construction 291.5 days Thu 9/5/24 Wed 10/29/25
89 Sitework 253.5 days Thu 9/5/24 Fri 9/5/25
95 Start Mass Grading - Pre Winter 7 wks Fri 10/18/24 Mon 12/9/24
96 Winter (Orginally 1/2 to 3/25) 3 mons Wed 11/27/24 Tue 2/25/25
97 Mass Grading Cut/Fill- Post Winter (Orginally 

finished 5/10)
5 wks Wed 2/26/25 Tue 4/1/25

98 Site Utilities 8 wks Wed 4/2/25 Wed 5/28/25
99 Re-Grade Paving Area 2 wks Thu 5/29/25 Wed 6/11/25
100 Site Paving 8 wks Thu 6/12/25 Thu 8/7/25
101 Install Light Pole Bases 10 days Thu 6/12/25 Wed 6/25/25
102 Site Curbs/Concrete/Sidewalks 4 wks Thu 6/26/25 Thu 7/24/25
103 Landscaping 4 wks Fri 8/8/25 Fri 9/5/25
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ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

104 Building 250 days Mon 11/4/24 Wed 10/29/25
105 Foundations 8 wks Mon 11/4/24 Fri 1/3/25
106 Structural Steel Erection  75 days Tue 12/17/24 Fri 4/4/25
107 Sequence A - NE Corner 23 days Tue 12/17/24 Wed 1/22/25
108 Sequence B - Offices 14 days Fri 1/17/25 Wed 2/5/25
109 Sequence C - NW Corner 17 days Fri 1/31/25 Mon 2/24/25
110 Sequence D - SE Corner 16 days Fri 2/21/25 Fri 3/14/25
111 Sequence E - SW Corner 18 days Wed 3/12/25 Fri 4/4/25
112 IMP Exterior Walls 10 wks Mon 3/3/25 Fri 5/9/25
113 Offices 4 mons Mon 5/12/25 Wed 9/3/25
114 Install Crane Rails 4 wks Mon 4/7/25 Fri 5/2/25
115 Overhead Sprinklers & Utilities 15 wks Mon 3/17/25 Mon 6/30/25
116 Install Cranes 10 wks Tue 7/8/25 Tue 9/16/25
117 Exterior Glass & Glazing 4 wks Mon 5/12/25 Mon 6/9/25
118 Underslab Utilities 6 wks Tue 6/17/25 Tue 7/29/25
119 Regrade/Add Stone subbase 2 wks Wed 7/30/25 Tue 8/12/25
120 Pour SOG 30 days Wed 8/13/25 Wed 9/24/25
121 Install MDP's 3 wks Thu 9/4/25 Wed 9/24/25
122 Permp Power Date 0 days Wed 9/24/25 Wed 9/24/25
123 Crane Load Testing 3 wks Thu 9/25/25 Wed 10/15/25
124 Weather Days 20 days Thu 9/25/25 Wed 10/22/25
125 Final Inspections 5 days Thu 10/23/25 Wed 10/29/25
126 Occupancy 0 days Wed 10/29/25 Wed 10/29/25
128 Road Construction 269 days Thu 9/5/24 Fri 9/26/25
134 Winter 5 mons Tue 11/12/24 Mon 4/7/25
135 Install Lift Station & Force Main 12 wks Tue 4/8/25 Tue 7/1/25
136 Redress Stone 2 wks Thu 5/29/25 Wed 6/11/25
137 Asphalt Paving 10 days Fri 7/25/25 Thu 8/7/25
138 Signage 5 days Fri 8/8/25 Thu 8/14/25
139 Landscaping 3 wks Fri 8/15/25 Fri 9/5/25
140 Road Dedication 3 wks Mon 9/8/25 Fri 9/26/25
141 Project Complete 0 days Fri 9/26/25 Fri 9/26/25
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